

James Settelmeyer, *Director* Dominique Etchegoyhen, *Deputy Director*  State of Nevada Off-Highway Vehicles Program 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 1003 Carson City, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 684-2794 ohv.nv.gov

Joe Lombardo Governor



Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles Maurice White, *Chair* Mike Cullen, *Vice Chair* 

## NOTICE - 2023 OFFROAD SUMMIT

Date and Time: September 20, 2023 1:00PM - September 22, 2023 12:00pm

Meeting Location: Tonopah Convention Center, 301 Brougher Ave, Tonopah, NV 89049

**Event materials are available online at:** https://www.nevadaoffroad.us/ohv-summit/

The purpose of the 2023 OHV summit is to convene stakeholders from the OHV Community to discuss opportunities and challenges in off-road recreation. Members of The Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles will be in attendance discussing various offroad topics with members of the public.

This event is not part of a public meeting, and is hosted by the Nevada Offroad Association through a Grant from the Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles.

This summit notice has been sent to all persons on the program mailing list for administrative regulations and posted at the following locations:

Off-Highway Vehicles Program website http://ohv.nv.gov Nevada Public Notice website – notice.nv.gov

Date: \_\_09/12/2023\_\_\_\_

Notice of this meeting was posted on the Nevada Commission on Off-Highway Vehicles Website at: http://ohv.nv.gov/commission and https://notice.nv.gov/

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 S. Stewart St., Carson City, Nevada

Nevada State Legislature, 401 S. Carson St., Carson City, Nevada Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Ave, Las Vegas, Nevada Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 N. Stewart St, Carson City, Nevada Nevada Department of Motor Vehicles, 555 Wright Way, Carson City, Nevada